OP \$240.00 86898664

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLMAN PLASTICS RECYCLING LLC		03/03/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wellman Advanced Materials, LLC	
Street Address:	520 Kingsburg Highway	
City:	Johnsonville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29555	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86898664	WELLMAN
Serial Number:	86898620	WELLMAN
Registration Number:	0814764	WELLAMID
Registration Number:	1445793	WELLPET
Registration Number:	2179096	WELLAMID ECOLON
Registration Number:	3819267	WELLMAN PLASTICS RECYCLING LLC
Registration Number:	3766415	WELLMAN ENGINEERING RESINS
Registration Number:	4627315	ECOLON
Registration Number:	4633865	ECOLOY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3132342800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 313-234-7100

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Margaret L. Mettler, Foley & Lardner LLP Address Line 1: 500 Woodward Avenue, Suite 2700

Address Line 2: One Detroit Center

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110143-0102; 110143-0103	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret L. Mettler	
SIGNATURE:	/margaret mettler/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2016	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=3-6-2016-Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=3-6-2016-Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WELLMAN PLASTICS
RECYCLING LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WELLMAN PLASTICS
RECYCLING LLC" TO "WELLMAN ADVANCED MATERIALS, LLC", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2016, AT 4:30
O'CLOCK P.M.

4611269 8100 SR# 20161477181

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

John & Ballon Secretary of State)

Authentication: 201928986

Date: 03-03-16

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

WELLMAN PLASTICS RECYCLING LLC

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:30 PM 03/03/2016
FILED 04:30 PM 03/03/2016
SR 20161477181 - File Number 4611269

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Wellman Plastics Recycling LLC.
- 2. Item 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Wellman Advanced Materials, LLC."

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of Wellman Plastics Recycling LLC this _____ day of November, 2015.

WELLMAN PLASTICS RECYCLING LLC

By:

Name: Sun Xingyaun

Title: Chief Executive Officer

4834-1367-7351.1

RECORDED: 03/11/2016